
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 48
by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "amend and reenact R.S. 11:107.1(D)," to "enact R.S.
3 11:107.1(D)(4),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 9, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 11:107.1(D) is hereby amended and" to
6 "R.S. 11:107.1(D)(4) is hereby"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and at the top of page 2, delete lines
9 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

10 "D. Beginning with the first valuation on or after December 31,
11 2008, the board of trustees of each system may in any fiscal year direct that
12 funds from the account be charged for the following purposes:
13 * * *
14 (4) To provide for cost-of-living increases, in accordance with applicable
15 law."